TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioPlan.com, Inc.		06/08/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioPlan, Inc.
Street Address:	1640 Marengo Street
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90033
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800718	RESPONSE GENETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 576 0200

Email: pamarquez@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend & Townsend & Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027341-001400US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret McHugh
Signature:	/mcm/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0233

900118189

Date:	10/10/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bioplan Inc#page1.tif source=Bioplan Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0234

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BIOPLAN.COM INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the Vice President of BIOPLAN.COM INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been amended as follows by striking out the whole of Article FIRST thereof as it now exists and inserting in lieu and instead thereof a new Article FIRST, reading as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

BIOPLAN, INC."

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment has been adopted by the written consent of the holders of not less than a majority of the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon and that prompt written notice of the corporate action shall be given to those stockholders who have not consented in writing, all in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Certificate this 8th day of June, 2000.

tk/111830.00101/6053531v1

No 4065 P 272

1nn 9.2000 3:54PM CSC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0235

BIOPLAN.COM INC.
By: /s/ David Smith
David Smith,
Vice President

-2-

NEWYORK/111830.00101/6053531v1

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0236